
Wayland Baptist (13-1) -vs- Florida National (2-9)
12/15/21 at Bucky Dent

 
 

 
 
Wayland Baptist 98

Florida National 39

Date: 12/15/21
Time: 5:00 PM
Site: Bucky Dent

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Wayland Baptist 23 18 37 20 98
Florida National 15 10 9 5 39

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Jenna Cooper * 30 9-19 4-10 0-0 1-3 4 0 9 2 0 4 22
34 Kaylee Edgemon * 21 7-13 0-0 1-2 5-1 6 3 0 0 1 0 15
15 Angel Hayden * 27 5-9 0-0 2-2 6-4 10 0 5 1 0 2 12
11 Kaitlyn Edgemon * 26 5-9 1-2 0-0 5-4 9 0 2 0 0 1 11
22 Fapou Semebene * 17 3-9 0-0 0-3 5-3 8 0 2 0 0 4 6
01 Taryn Shultz 19 4-9 3-8 0-0 0-4 4 0 3 0 0 1 11
23 Ashlyn Shelley 16 2-9 1-4 2-2 1-6 7 3 0 0 0 0 7
14 Lara Mason 15 1-3 0-1 3-4 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 5
12 Allison Giles 9 1-4 1-2 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 5
13 Jessica Medcalf 10 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 0 4
02 Emily Sigala 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 38-87 10-28 12-17 26-31 57 9 26 6 1 12 98

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-23   43.48 % 2-6   33.33 % 1-3   33.33 %
2nd Quarter 8-20   40.00 % 2-5   40.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 13-21   61.90 % 2-7   28.57 % 9-10   90.00 %
4th Quarter 7-23   30.43 % 4-10   40.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 38-87   43.7 % 10-28   35.7 % 12-17   70.6 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Allison
Giles Second Chance Points: 26 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 27 Bench Points: 32
Largest Lead: 61 4th-
00:59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Delores Charlton * 19 4-5 2-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 2 0 0 10
22 Brianna Richarson * 16 4-8 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 0 0 1 9
2 Adria Stewart * 19 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 2 0 0 6
35 Natalie Laranaga * 23 1-6 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 2
10 Brandilyn Robertson * 22 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 3 0 0 2
11 Aaliyah Abdala 19 1-9 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 6 0 0 3
3 Shikinah Williams 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 1 2
20 Tyra Kirlew 9 0-4 0-0 2-4 5-0 5 2 0 1 1 0 2
23 Gabriela Solis 6 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
0 Kathyann Frese 16 0-5 0-4 1-2 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 0 1
12 Anita Donaque 18 0-4 0-2 0-2 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 2 0
1 Elymaries Rodriguez 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
40 Andrea Ferbee 10 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 15-56 5-19 4-10 9-20 29 20 11 18 2 4 39

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 3-4   75.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 2-6   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 3-13   23.08 % 0-4   0.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
4th Quarter 2-17   11.76 % 0-5   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 15-56   26.8 % 5-19   26.3 % 4-10   40.0 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 3 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 4 1st-08:11



1st Box Score
Wayland Baptist 23

Florida National 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Jenna Cooper 9 3-6 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 0 7
34 Kaylee Edgemon 5 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
15 Angel Hayden 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 2 0 0 2 0
11 Kaitlyn Edgemon 8 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 0 6
22 Fapou Semebene 5 1-4 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2
1 Taryn Shultz 4 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
23 Ashlyn Shelley 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
14 Lara Mason 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Allison Giles 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jessica Medcalf 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
2 Emily Sigala 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-23 2-6 1-3 5-6 11 3 7 1 0 4 23
43.5 % 33.3 % 33.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Delores Charlton 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
22 Brianna Richarson 6 3-4 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 7
2 Adria Stewart 9 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3
35 Natalie Laranaga 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
10 Brandilyn Robertson 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 2
11 Aaliyah Abdala 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Shikinah Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Tyra Kirlew 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Gabriela Solis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kathyann Frese 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Anita Donaque 4 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Elymaries Rodriguez 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Andrea Ferbee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-13 3-4 0-2 2-8 10 3 4 4 0 1 15
46.2 % 75.0 % 0.0 %



2nd Box Score
Wayland Baptist 18

Florida National 10

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Jenna Cooper 10 4-7 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 10
34 Kaylee Edgemon 8 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
15 Angel Hayden 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
11 Kaitlyn Edgemon 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Fapou Semebene 5 1-2 0-0 0-2 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
1 Taryn Shultz 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
23 Ashlyn Shelley 4 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Lara Mason 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Allison Giles 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jessica Medcalf 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Emily Sigala 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-20 2-5 0-2 6-6 12 1 6 2 0 2 18
40.0 % 40.0 % 0.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Delores Charlton 6 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 5
22 Brianna Richarson 5 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Adria Stewart 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
35 Natalie Laranaga 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
10 Brandilyn Robertson 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Aaliyah Abdala 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
3 Shikinah Williams 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
20 Tyra Kirlew 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 1 0 0
23 Gabriela Solis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kathyann Frese 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Anita Donaque 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Elymaries Rodriguez 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Andrea Ferbee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 4-13 2-6 0-0 2-7 9 4 3 5 1 0 10
30.8 % 33.3 % NaN



3rd Box Score
Wayland Baptist 37

Florida National 9

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Jenna Cooper 6 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 5 0 0 2 5
34 Kaylee Edgemon 6 5-6 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 1 0 10
15 Angel Hayden 7 3-3 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 8
11 Kaitlyn Edgemon 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
22 Fapou Semebene 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
1 Taryn Shultz 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
23 Ashlyn Shelley 4 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
14 Lara Mason 4 0-1 0-0 3-4 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
12 Allison Giles 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jessica Medcalf 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
2 Emily Sigala 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 13-21 2-7 9-10 4-6 10 3 8 1 1 5 37
61.9 % 28.6 % 90.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Delores Charlton 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
22 Brianna Richarson 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
2 Adria Stewart 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
35 Natalie Laranaga 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Brandilyn Robertson 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 Aaliyah Abdala 8 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 3
3 Shikinah Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Tyra Kirlew 6 0-3 0-0 2-4 3-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
23 Gabriela Solis 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0

Kathyann Frese 6 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Anita Donaque 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
1 Elymaries Rodriguez 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
40 Andrea Ferbee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-13 0-4 3-6 4-3 7 9 2 7 0 1 9
23.1 % 0.0 % 50.0 %



4th Box Score
Wayland Baptist 20

Florida National 5

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Jenna Cooper 5 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
34 Kaylee Edgemon 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Angel Hayden 5 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
11 Kaitlyn Edgemon 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Fapou Semebene 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Taryn Shultz 5 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
23 Ashlyn Shelley 5 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 0 0 0 3
14 Lara Mason 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Allison Giles 6 1-4 1-2 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 5
13 Jessica Medcalf 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 0 0
2 Emily Sigala 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-23 4-10 2-2 11-13 24 2 5 2 0 1 20
30.4 % 40.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Delores Charlton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Brianna Richarson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Adria Stewart 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Natalie Laranaga 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Brandilyn Robertson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Aaliyah Abdala 10 0-7 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
3 Shikinah Williams 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 2
20 Tyra Kirlew 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Gabriela Solis 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Kathyann Frese 10 0-2 0-2 1-2 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 1
12 Anita Donaque 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
1 Elymaries Rodriguez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Andrea Ferbee 10 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-17 0-5 1-2 1-2 3 4 2 2 1 2 5
11.8 % 0.0 % 50.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Wayland Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Florida National
MISS JUMPER by EDGEMON,KAITLYN 09:41
REBOUND OFF by EDGEMON,KAITLYN --
GOOD LAYUP by EDGEMON,KAITLYN(in the paint) 09:36 2-0 V 2
STEAL  by SEMEBENE,FAPOU 09:20
GOOD LAYUP by SEMEBENE,FAPOU(in the paint) 09:19 4-0 V 4

09:19 FOUL  by LARANAGA,NATALIE
MISS FT by SEMEBENE,FAPOU 09:19

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,BRANDILYN
08:56 4-3 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,ADRIA
08:24 4-6 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by RICHARSON,BRIANNA

-- ASSIST  by STEWART,ADRIA
08:13 STEAL  by RICHARSON,BRIANNA
08:11 4-8 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by RICHARSON,BRIANNA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by COOPER,JENNA 07:57
REBOUND OFF by EDGEMON,KAYLEE --
MISS JUMPER by EDGEMON,KAYLEE 07:52

-- REBOUND DEF by LARANAGA,NATALIE
07:33 TURNOVER  by CHARLTON,DELORES

STEAL  by HAYDEN,ANGEL 07:30
GOOD JUMPER by EDGEMON,KAITLYN 07:28 6-8 H 2
ASSIST  by HAYDEN,ANGEL --

07:10 MISS JUMPER by RICHARSON,BRIANNA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by EDGEMON,KAYLEE 06:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:55 FOUL  by ROBERTSON,BRANDILYN

GOOD FT by EDGEMON,KAYLEE 06:55 7-8 H 1
MISS FT by EDGEMON,KAYLEE 06:55

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARSON,BRIANNA
06:41 7-10 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTSON,BRANDILYN

-- ASSIST  by RICHARSON,BRIANNA
GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,JENNA 06:33 10-10
ASSIST  by EDGEMON,KAITLYN --
SUB IN by SHELLEY,ASHLYN 06:22
SUB OUT by HAYDEN,ANGEL 06:22

06:14 TURNOVER  by ROBERTSON,BRANDILYN
MISS JUMPER by SEMEBENE,FAPOU 06:05
REBOUND OFF by COOPER,JENNA --
GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,JENNA 06:00 12-10 V 2

05:54 TURNOVER  by ROBERTSON,BRANDILYN
GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,JENNA 05:49 14-10 V 4
ASSIST  by SEMEBENE,FAPOU --

05:30 14-12 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by RICHARSON,BRIANNA
-- ASSIST  by ROBERTSON,BRANDILYN

MISS LAYUP by SEMEBENE,FAPOU 05:13
-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARSON,BRIANNA

FOUL  by SHELLEY,ASHLYN 05:09
05:09 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,ELYMARIES
05:09 SUB OUT by RICHARSON,BRIANNA

STEAL  by SEMEBENE,FAPOU 05:01
MISS LAYUP by SEMEBENE,FAPOU 04:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:57 FOUL  by STEWART,ADRIA
SUB IN by MASON,LARA 04:57
SUB IN by SHULTZ,TARYN 04:57
SUB IN by HAYDEN,ANGEL 04:57
SUB OUT by EDGEMON,KAYLEE 04:57
SUB OUT by SEMEBENE,FAPOU 04:57



SUB OUT by EDGEMON,KAITLYN 04:57
GOOD 3PTR by SHULTZ,TARYN 04:40 17-12 V 5
ASSIST  by HAYDEN,ANGEL --

04:24 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTSON,BRANDILYN
REBOUND DEF by MASON,LARA --
MISS 3PTR by MASON,LARA 04:14

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:10 SUB IN by DONAQUE,ANITA
04:10 SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,BRANDILYN
03:48 17-15 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by CHARLTON,DELORES

-- ASSIST  by LARANAGA,NATALIE
GOOD JUMPER by MASON,LARA 03:28 19-15 V 4
ASSIST  by COOPER,JENNA --

03:08 MISS JUMPER by LARANAGA,NATALIE
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JENNA --
MISS 3PTR by COOPER,JENNA 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by CHARLTON,DELORES
FOUL  by SHELLEY,ASHLYN 02:54
SUB IN by EDGEMON,KAITLYN 02:54
SUB OUT by SHELLEY,ASHLYN 02:54

02:44 TURNOVER  by STEWART,ADRIA
STEAL  by HAYDEN,ANGEL 02:42
GOOD LAYUP by EDGEMON,KAITLYN(in the paint) 02:35 21-15 V 6
ASSIST  by COOPER,JENNA --

02:09 MISS 3PTR by STEWART,ADRIA
REBOUND DEF by HAYDEN,ANGEL --
MISS JUMPER by COOPER,JENNA 01:55
REBOUND OFF by HAYDEN,ANGEL --
MISS 3PTR by SHULTZ,TARYN 01:47
REBOUND OFF by HAYDEN,ANGEL --
MISS JUMPER by EDGEMON,KAITLYN 01:40

-- REBOUND DEF by CHARLTON,DELORES
01:25 MISS JUMPER by DONAQUE,ANITA

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JENNA --
TURNOVER  by COOPER,JENNA 01:16

01:11 MISS LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,ELYMARIES
REBOUND DEF by SHULTZ,TARYN --
MISS 3PTR by SHULTZ,TARYN 00:49

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by MEDCALF,JESSICA 00:49
SUB OUT by COOPER,JENNA 00:49

00:49 SUB IN by RICHARSON,BRIANNA
00:49 SUB IN by ROBERTSON,BRANDILYN
00:49 SUB OUT by CHARLTON,DELORES
00:49 SUB OUT by STEWART,ADRIA
00:44 MISS JUMPER by LARANAGA,NATALIE

-- REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,ELYMARIES
SUB IN by SIGALA,EMILY 00:42
SUB OUT by SHULTZ,TARYN 00:42
GOOD JUMPER by MEDCALF,JESSICA 00:33 23-15 V 8
ASSIST  by EDGEMON,KAITLYN --
FOUL  by MEDCALF,JESSICA 00:08

00:03 MISS FT by DONAQUE,ANITA
-- REBOUND OFF by DONAQUE,ANITA

00:03 MISS FT by DONAQUE,ANITA
REBOUND DEF by EDGEMON,KAITLYN --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wayland Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Florida National
10:00 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,ELYMARIES



10:00 SUB IN by DONAQUE,ANITA
10:00 SUB OUT by CHARLTON,DELORES
10:00 SUB OUT by STEWART,ADRIA
09:46 MISS 3PTR by RICHARSON,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by EDGEMON,KAYLEE --
MISS LAYUP by HAYDEN,ANGEL 09:21
REBOUND OFF by HAYDEN,ANGEL --
MISS 3PTR by COOPER,JENNA 09:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:06 TURNOVER  by LARANAGA,NATALIE
08:51 FOUL  by DONAQUE,ANITA

MISS JUMPER by EDGEMON,KAYLEE 08:39
REBOUND OFF by EDGEMON,KAITLYN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:34

08:34 SUB IN by KIRLEW,TYRA
08:34 SUB OUT by DONAQUE,ANITA

MISS 3PTR by COOPER,JENNA 08:30
REBOUND OFF by EDGEMON,KAYLEE --
MISS JUMPER by EDGEMON,KAYLEE 08:25

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,BRANDILYN
08:13 MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,ELYMARIES

REBOUND DEF by SEMEBENE,FAPOU --
GOOD LAYUP by EDGEMON,KAYLEE(in the paint) 08:05 25-15 V 10
ASSIST  by SEMEBENE,FAPOU --

07:53 TURNOVER  by KIRLEW,TYRA
MISS JUMPER by SEMEBENE,FAPOU 07:40

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARSON,BRIANNA
07:26 MISS 3PTR by RICHARSON,BRIANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by KIRLEW,TYRA
07:12 MISS JUMPER by KIRLEW,TYRA

-- REBOUND OFF by KIRLEW,TYRA
FOUL  by EDGEMON,KAYLEE 07:12

07:12 SUB IN by STEWART,ADRIA
07:12 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,ELYMARIES
07:00 MISS JUMPER by RICHARSON,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by HAYDEN,ANGEL --
GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,JENNA(in the paint) 06:51 27-15 V 12
ASSIST  by HAYDEN,ANGEL --

06:50 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
06:30 MISS JUMPER by LARANAGA,NATALIE

REBOUND DEF by SEMEBENE,FAPOU --
MISS JUMPER by HAYDEN,ANGEL 06:17
REBOUND OFF by SEMEBENE,FAPOU --

06:13 FOUL  by KIRLEW,TYRA
MISS FT by SEMEBENE,FAPOU 06:13
REBOUND OFF by SEMEBENE,FAPOU --
MISS FT by SEMEBENE,FAPOU 06:13

-- REBOUND DEF by CHARLTON,DELORES
06:13 SUB IN by CHARLTON,DELORES
06:13 SUB IN by ABDALA,AALIYAH
06:13 SUB OUT by LARANAGA,NATALIE
06:13 SUB OUT by KIRLEW,TYRA

STEAL  by SEMEBENE,FAPOU 06:00
05:51 FOUL  by ABDALA,AALIYAH

GOOD LAYUP by SEMEBENE,FAPOU(in the paint) 05:43 29-15 V 14
ASSIST  by COOPER,JENNA --

05:32 TURNOVER  by ABDALA,AALIYAH
GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,JENNA 05:27 31-15 V 16

05:16 TURNOVER  by STEWART,ADRIA
MISS JUMPER by COOPER,JENNA 05:12

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,BRANDILYN
04:59 TURNOVER  by ABDALA,AALIYAH



SUB IN by MASON,LARA 04:59
SUB IN by SHULTZ,TARYN 04:59
SUB OUT by SEMEBENE,FAPOU 04:59
SUB OUT by EDGEMON,KAITLYN 04:59

04:59 SUB IN by LARANAGA,NATALIE
04:59 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SHIKINAH
04:59 SUB OUT by RICHARSON,BRIANNA
04:59 SUB OUT by ABDALA,AALIYAH

GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,JENNA 04:46 34-15 V 19
ASSIST  by SHULTZ,TARYN --

04:34 34-18 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by CHARLTON,DELORES
-- ASSIST  by LARANAGA,NATALIE

TURNOVER  by HAYDEN,ANGEL 04:24
SUB IN by SHELLEY,ASHLYN 04:18
SUB OUT by HAYDEN,ANGEL 04:18

03:55 34-20 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by CHARLTON,DELORES
GOOD LAYUP by EDGEMON,KAYLEE(in the paint) 03:41 36-20 V 16
ASSIST  by SHULTZ,TARYN --

03:21 MISS JUMPER by CHARLTON,DELORES
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JENNA --
GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,JENNA 03:11 39-20 V 19
ASSIST  by MASON,LARA --

02:50 39-22 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by LARANAGA,NATALIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,SHIKINAH

MISS JUMPER by EDGEMON,KAYLEE 02:37
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SHIKINAH

02:18 39-25 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,ADRIA
-- ASSIST  by CHARLTON,DELORES

TURNOVER  by COOPER,JENNA 02:04
SUB IN by GILES,ALLISON 02:00
SUB IN by EDGEMON,KAITLYN 02:00
SUB OUT by EDGEMON,KAYLEE 02:00
SUB OUT by MASON,LARA 02:00
STEAL  by COOPER,JENNA 01:44
MISS LAYUP by SHELLEY,ASHLYN 01:39
REBOUND OFF by SHELLEY,ASHLYN --
MISS 3PTR by SHELLEY,ASHLYN 01:18

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SHIKINAH
00:59 FOUL  by ROBERTSON,BRANDILYN
00:59 SUB IN by KIRLEW,TYRA
00:59 SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,BRANDILYN

GOOD JUMPER by SHULTZ,TARYN 00:53 41-25 V 16
00:24 MISS JUMPER by LARANAGA,NATALIE

REBOUND DEF by EDGEMON,KAITLYN --
MISS JUMPER by SHELLEY,ASHLYN 00:10

00:10 BLOCK  by KIRLEW,TYRA
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:02 MISS 3PTR by STEWART,ADRIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wayland Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Florida National
GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,JENNA 09:50 44-25 V 19
ASSIST  by HAYDEN,ANGEL --
STEAL  by EDGEMON,KAITLYN 09:43

09:43 FOUL  by RICHARSON,BRIANNA
MISS JUMPER by SEMEBENE,FAPOU 09:36

-- REBOUND DEF by CHARLTON,DELORES
STEAL  by COOPER,JENNA 09:17
GOOD LAYUP by HAYDEN,ANGEL(in the paint) 09:13 46-25 V 21



ASSIST  by COOPER,JENNA --
09:02 46-27 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by CHARLTON,DELORES(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RICHARSON,BRIANNA
08:58 FOUL  by STEWART,ADRIA

GOOD LAYUP by SEMEBENE,FAPOU(in the paint) 08:43 48-27 V 21
ASSIST  by COOPER,JENNA --

08:29 48-29 V 19 GOOD JUMPER by RICHARSON,BRIANNA
-- ASSIST  by STEWART,ADRIA

08:23 FOUL  by STEWART,ADRIA
MISS 3PTR by EDGEMON,KAITLYN 08:13
REBOUND OFF by HAYDEN,ANGEL --
GOOD LAYUP by HAYDEN,ANGEL(in the paint) 08:08 50-29 V 21
STEAL  by SEMEBENE,FAPOU 07:55
GOOD JUMPER by EDGEMON,KAYLEE 07:51 52-29 V 23

07:50 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
07:50 SUB IN by ABDALA,AALIYAH
07:50 SUB OUT by STEWART,ADRIA
07:36 TURNOVER  by ABDALA,AALIYAH

GOOD LAYUP by HAYDEN,ANGEL(in the paint) 07:32 54-29 V 25
07:24 TURNOVER  by ROBERTSON,BRANDILYN

ASSIST  by COOPER,JENNA --
GOOD LAYUP by EDGEMON,KAYLEE(in the paint) 06:55 56-29 V 27
ASSIST  by COOPER,JENNA --

06:36 MISS LAYUP by LARANAGA,NATALIE
REBOUND DEF by SEMEBENE,FAPOU --
GOOD LAYUP by EDGEMON,KAYLEE(in the paint) 06:29 58-29 V 29
ASSIST  by COOPER,JENNA --

06:18 TURNOVER  by CHARLTON,DELORES
06:17 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,ELYMARIES
06:17 SUB IN by FRESE,KATHYANN
06:17 SUB IN by KIRLEW,TYRA
06:17 SUB OUT by LARANAGA,NATALIE
06:17 SUB OUT by CHARLTON,DELORES
06:17 SUB OUT by RICHARSON,BRIANNA

GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,JENNA 06:08 60-29 V 31
ASSIST  by HAYDEN,ANGEL --

05:54 TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,ELYMARIES
05:49 FOUL  by ROBERTSON,BRANDILYN

MISS LAYUP by EDGEMON,KAYLEE 05:35
REBOUND OFF by EDGEMON,KAYLEE --
GOOD LAYUP by EDGEMON,KAYLEE(in the paint) 05:31 62-29 V 33

05:20 MISS JUMPER by KIRLEW,TYRA
BLOCK  by EDGEMON,KAYLEE 05:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by EDGEMON,KAYLEE 05:20

05:20 MISS FT by KIRLEW,TYRA
-- REBOUND OFF by KIRLEW,TYRA

05:20 62-30 V 32 GOOD FT by KIRLEW,TYRA
SUB IN by SHULTZ,TARYN 05:20
SUB IN by MASON,LARA 05:20
SUB OUT by SEMEBENE,FAPOU 05:20
SUB OUT by HAYDEN,ANGEL 05:20
MISS JUMPER by MASON,LARA 05:10

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:10 FOUL  by KIRLEW,TYRA

MISS FT by MASON,LARA 05:10
REBOUND OFF by MASON,LARA --
GOOD FT by MASON,LARA 05:10 63-30 V 33

04:57 TURNOVER  by ABDALA,AALIYAH
STEAL  by COOPER,JENNA 04:54
MISS 3PTR by COOPER,JENNA 04:51
REBOUND OFF by EDGEMON,KAYLEE --



GOOD LAYUP by EDGEMON,KAYLEE(in the paint) 04:48 65-30 V 35
04:30 MISS LAYUP by KIRLEW,TYRA

REBOUND DEF by SHULTZ,TARYN --
GOOD 3PTR by EDGEMON,KAITLYN 04:01 68-30 V 38

03:50 MISS JUMPER by KIRLEW,TYRA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by MASON,LARA 03:50
03:50 MISS FT by KIRLEW,TYRA

-- REBOUND OFF by KIRLEW,TYRA
03:50 68-31 V 37 GOOD FT by KIRLEW,TYRA

SUB IN by MEDCALF,JESSICA 03:50
SUB IN by SHELLEY,ASHLYN 03:50
SUB IN by HAYDEN,ANGEL 03:50
SUB OUT by EDGEMON,KAYLEE 03:50
SUB OUT by COOPER,JENNA 03:50
SUB OUT by EDGEMON,KAITLYN 03:50

03:31 FOUL  by DONAQUE,ANITA
GOOD FT by MASON,LARA 03:31 69-31 V 38
GOOD FT by MASON,LARA 03:31 70-31 V 39

03:31 SUB IN by DONAQUE,ANITA
03:31 SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,BRANDILYN
03:11 MISS 3PTR by FRESE,KATHYANN

REBOUND DEF by SHELLEY,ASHLYN --
MISS 3PTR by SHULTZ,TARYN 03:03

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:02 FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,ELYMARIES

GOOD FT by MEDCALF,JESSICA 03:02 71-31 V 40
GOOD FT by MEDCALF,JESSICA 03:02 72-31 V 41

03:02 SUB IN by RICHARSON,BRIANNA
03:02 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,ELYMARIES

MISS 3PTR by SHULTZ,TARYN 02:35
-- REBOUND DEF by ABDALA,AALIYAH

02:19 MISS 3PTR by DONAQUE,ANITA
-- REBOUND OFF by KIRLEW,TYRA

02:11 TURNOVER  by SOLIS,GABRIELA
02:04 SUB IN by SOLIS,GABRIELA
02:04 SUB OUT by RICHARSON,BRIANNA

GOOD LAYUP by SHELLEY,ASHLYN(in the paint) 01:53 74-31 V 43
ASSIST  by SHULTZ,TARYN --

01:34 MISS JUMPER by FRESE,KATHYANN
-- REBOUND OFF by ABDALA,AALIYAH

01:29 74-33 V 41 GOOD LAYUP by ABDALA,AALIYAH(in the paint)
01:26 FOUL  by SOLIS,GABRIELA

GOOD FT by HAYDEN,ANGEL 01:26 75-33 V 42
GOOD FT by HAYDEN,ANGEL 01:26 76-33 V 43

01:10 TURNOVER  by FRESE,KATHYANN
STEAL  by SHULTZ,TARYN 01:06

01:02 FOUL  by SOLIS,GABRIELA
GOOD FT by SHELLEY,ASHLYN 01:02 77-33 V 44
GOOD FT by SHELLEY,ASHLYN 01:02 78-33 V 45
SUB IN by GILES,ALLISON 01:02
SUB IN by SIGALA,EMILY 01:02
SUB OUT by HAYDEN,ANGEL 01:02
SUB OUT by MASON,LARA 01:02

00:54 MISS LAYUP by ABDALA,AALIYAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by SIGALA,EMILY 00:54

00:54 78-34 V 44 GOOD FT by ABDALA,AALIYAH
00:54 MISS FT by ABDALA,AALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by MEDCALF,JESSICA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:50

00:37 STEAL  by DONAQUE,ANITA



00:28 MISS 3PTR by SOLIS,GABRIELA
REBOUND DEF by SHULTZ,TARYN --
TURNOVER  by MEDCALF,JESSICA 00:23

00:14 MISS 3PTR by FRESE,KATHYANN
REBOUND DEF by SHULTZ,TARYN --
MISS 3PTR by SHELLEY,ASHLYN 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by DONAQUE,ANITA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Wayland Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Florida National
SUB IN by GILES,ALLISON 10:00
SUB IN by SIGALA,EMILY 10:00
SUB OUT by EDGEMON,KAYLEE 10:00
SUB OUT by SEMEBENE,FAPOU 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by SOLIS,GABRIELA
10:00 SUB IN by ABDALA,AALIYAH
10:00 SUB IN by FRESE,KATHYANN
10:00 SUB IN by FERBEE,ANDREA
10:00 SUB OUT by LARANAGA,NATALIE
10:00 SUB OUT by CHARLTON,DELORES
10:00 SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,BRANDILYN
10:00 SUB OUT by RICHARSON,BRIANNA
09:53 MISS JUMPER by ABDALA,AALIYAH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
09:50 MISS JUMPER by ABDALA,AALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by EDGEMON,KAITLYN --
MISS JUMPER by GILES,ALLISON 09:41
REBOUND OFF by HAYDEN,ANGEL --

09:29 SUB IN by DONAQUE,ANITA
09:29 SUB OUT by STEWART,ADRIA

MISS JUMPER by SIGALA,EMILY 09:20
REBOUND OFF by GILES,ALLISON --
MISS 3PTR by GILES,ALLISON 09:17
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

09:17 FOUL  by FRESE,KATHYANN
GOOD FT by GILES,ALLISON 09:17 79-34 V 45
GOOD FT by GILES,ALLISON 09:17 80-34 V 46
STEAL  by COOPER,JENNA 08:56
GOOD LAYUP by HAYDEN,ANGEL(in the paint) 08:52 82-34 V 48
ASSIST  by COOPER,JENNA --

08:35 MISS JUMPER by FERBEE,ANDREA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:32 TURNOVER  by ABDALA,AALIYAH
MISS JUMPER by HAYDEN,ANGEL 07:59

-- REBOUND DEF by DONAQUE,ANITA
07:49 MISS 3PTR by ABDALA,AALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by HAYDEN,ANGEL --
MISS JUMPER by COOPER,JENNA 07:40
REBOUND OFF by EDGEMON,KAITLYN --
GOOD LAYUP by EDGEMON,KAITLYN(in the paint) 07:37 84-34 V 50

07:18 MISS 3PTR by SOLIS,GABRIELA
REBOUND DEF by HAYDEN,ANGEL --
MISS JUMPER by HAYDEN,ANGEL 07:10
REBOUND OFF by HAYDEN,ANGEL --
GOOD LAYUP by HAYDEN,ANGEL(in the paint) 07:06 86-34 V 52

06:45 86-36 V 50 GOOD LAYUP by SOLIS,GABRIELA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FRESE,KATHYANN

MISS 3PTR by COOPER,JENNA 06:33
REBOUND OFF by EDGEMON,KAITLYN --
MISS LAYUP by EDGEMON,KAITLYN 06:29



REBOUND OFF by EDGEMON,KAITLYN --
06:25 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SHIKINAH
06:25 SUB OUT by SOLIS,GABRIELA

MISS 3PTR by COOPER,JENNA 06:06
-- REBOUND DEF by ABDALA,AALIYAH

05:52 MISS LAYUP by ABDALA,AALIYAH
REBOUND DEF by EDGEMON,KAITLYN --
MISS LAYUP by GILES,ALLISON 05:30

05:30 BLOCK  by FERBEE,ANDREA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

05:23 TURNOVER  by ABDALA,AALIYAH
SUB IN by EDGEMON,KAYLEE 05:16
SUB IN by SEMEBENE,FAPOU 05:16
SUB IN by SHELLEY,ASHLYN 05:16
SUB IN by MEDCALF,JESSICA 05:16
SUB IN by SHULTZ,TARYN 05:16
SUB OUT by COOPER,JENNA 05:16
SUB OUT by HAYDEN,ANGEL 05:16
SUB OUT by GILES,ALLISON 05:16
SUB OUT by EDGEMON,KAITLYN 05:16
SUB OUT by SIGALA,EMILY 05:16

05:13 MISS JUMPER by DONAQUE,ANITA
REBOUND DEF by SHELLEY,ASHLYN --
MISS JUMPER by SHELLEY,ASHLYN 04:41
REBOUND OFF by EDGEMON,KAYLEE --
FOUL  by EDGEMON,KAYLEE 04:38

04:26 MISS JUMPER by ABDALA,AALIYAH
REBOUND DEF by SHELLEY,ASHLYN --
MISS 3PTR by MEDCALF,JESSICA 04:14
REBOUND OFF by SEMEBENE,FAPOU --
MISS LAYUP by SEMEBENE,FAPOU 04:08
REBOUND OFF by SEMEBENE,FAPOU --

04:06 FOUL  by DONAQUE,ANITA
GOOD 3PTR by SHULTZ,TARYN 04:00 89-36 V 53
ASSIST  by MEDCALF,JESSICA --

03:39 MISS JUMPER by FERBEE,ANDREA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SHELLEY,ASHLYN 03:24
REBOUND OFF by SEMEBENE,FAPOU --
MISS 3PTR by SHULTZ,TARYN 03:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:15 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SHIKINAH
SUB IN by MASON,LARA 03:15
SUB IN by GILES,ALLISON 03:15
SUB OUT by EDGEMON,KAYLEE 03:15
SUB OUT by SEMEBENE,FAPOU 03:15
TURNOVER  by MEDCALF,JESSICA 03:07
FOUL  by SHELLEY,ASHLYN 03:03

02:59 MISS JUMPER by ABDALA,AALIYAH
REBOUND DEF by GILES,ALLISON --
GOOD 3PTR by GILES,ALLISON 02:49 92-36 V 56
ASSIST  by MEDCALF,JESSICA --

02:26 MISS LAYUP by ABDALA,AALIYAH
REBOUND DEF by SHELLEY,ASHLYN --
GOOD 3PTR by SHELLEY,ASHLYN 02:17 95-36 V 59
ASSIST  by MEDCALF,JESSICA --
SUB IN by SIGALA,EMILY 02:13
SUB OUT by SHELLEY,ASHLYN 02:13

02:12 MISS 3PTR by FRESE,KATHYANN
REBOUND DEF by MEDCALF,JESSICA --
TURNOVER  by GILES,ALLISON 02:02
FOUL TECH by GILES,ALLISON 02:02



02:02 MISS FT by FRESE,KATHYANN
-- REBOUND OFF by FRESE,KATHYANN

02:02 95-37 V 58 GOOD FT by FRESE,KATHYANN
SUB IN by SHELLEY,ASHLYN 02:02
SUB OUT by GILES,ALLISON 02:02

01:54 MISS 3PTR by DONAQUE,ANITA
REBOUND DEF by SIGALA,EMILY --

01:38 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SHIKINAH
01:24 STEAL  by DONAQUE,ANITA
01:13 MISS LAYUP by FERBEE,ANDREA

REBOUND DEF by SHELLEY,ASHLYN --
GOOD 3PTR by SHULTZ,TARYN 00:59 98-37 V 61
ASSIST  by SIGALA,EMILY --

00:42 MISS 3PTR by FRESE,KATHYANN
REBOUND DEF by SHELLEY,ASHLYN --

00:32 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,SHIKINAH
00:30 98-39 V 59 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SHIKINAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FRESE,KATHYANN
MISS 3PTR by SHELLEY,ASHLYN 00:07

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


